

EX. CIVIL264/24

Praveen Kumar (D) Thr LR's Vs. Union Of India And Ors.  
(LAC - 952/2016 Khera Kalan)

07.06.2024

Present: None for DH.

Record Perused.

Inspite of repeated calls/passovers none has  
appeared for the DH.

Now to come up on 26.07.2024 for further  
proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)  
District Judge(North)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 07.06.2024