

19 Ex. Civil 264/24
Praveen Kumar (D) Thr. Lr,S Vs. Union Of India And Ors.
(LAC-952/2016khera Kalan)

06.06.2025

Present: Counsel for DH.

None for JD-1/UOI.

Counsel for JD-2/DDA.

Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant, on behalf of DDA.

Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO from LAC office.

Counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment for filing

SMC.

Same is granted.

Put up for disposal of the application for impleading
the LRs of the DH and further proceedings on 22.08.2025.

It is noted that the decretal amount has been
received.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 06.06.2025