

EX. CIVIL 264/24 Praveen Kumar (DECD.) THR. LR,S Vs.
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. (LAC-952/2016KHERA
KALAN)

22.08.2025

Lawyers are on strike today.

Present: Counsel for DH.

Counsel for JD-1/UOI.

Counsel for JD-2/DDA.

Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant, on behalf of DDA.

Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO from LAC office.

Application was filed for correction in the name of LR of the petitioner. Another application for impleading the LRs of the petitioner is also pending on record. The SMC in support thereof is awaited. Let it be filed in due course.

To come up for further proceedings on **19.12.2025**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 22.08.2025